
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001340-2023 

Contract

Delivery Support

Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001340

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e43a  

Published 16 January 2023, 7:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy

London

Email

katsiaryna.addiego@beis.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001340-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001340-2023
mailto:katsiaryna.addiego@beis.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy


Page 2 to 6

industrial-strategy

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delivery Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery support services to help hydrogen heating programme process evaluation and
improvements

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £260,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

We require a team of project delivery professionals to support the delivery of the Hy-drogen
Heating Programme. Objective 1: Work with the delivery team/PMO to improve the
effectiveness of the programme’s monitoring, reporting and governance arrangements.
Objective 2: Potentially provide ad hoc support on other area such as planning, evi-dence
management, assurance, etc.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Please provide an outline plan of how you would deliver the
requirement. / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Please provide a breakdown of individuals put forward in the bid and
their personal experience in delivering improvement work on complex government projects.
/ Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Please set out a detailed case study where the supplier has
successfully delivered work to improve complex programme performance (this could focus
on governance, monitoring, reporting, or assurance). Please include feedback/lessons learnt
as well. / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Detail how you will work as a team with BEIS, industry and others
with different project/programme management maturity levels / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Please give an example of when you have led a successful complex
improvement project, which was accepted by diverse group of stakeholders with different
priorities / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Please give an example of when your recommendation was not
accepted by stakeholders and how you addressed that challenge / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: % 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023751

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Delivery Support

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

/Notice/023751-2021


Page 6 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner and Townsend Cost Management Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £260,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BEIS

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T22:46:57+0100
	TCPDF




